
BOARD CHECK PAYMENT RECAP
For the month ending Sep 30, 2025

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
Skating Rink 3,797.21

Athletics 28,468.89

General Fund 986,748.64

Food Service 283,216.75

Bond Fund 5,477,740.47
Payroll Clearing 149,704.20

TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE* $ 6,929,676.16

PAYROLL
Skating Rink 12,779.56
General Fund 4,378,530.08
Food Service 142,941.07

Bond Fund 32,355.59
Grants 162,152.90

TOTAL PAYROLL $ 4,728,759.20

WIRE TRANSFERS
Bond Payments to Computershare 300.00

Bond Payments to Bank of NY Mellon -

Other Wires (land purchases) -

TOTAL OUTGOING WIRES $ 300.00

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $ 11,658,735.36

*See attached Check Register

Signed:

  WhVtwwe¢
_Atacey Swanson,Director of Finance

ne on, CFO



Date Run: 10-08-2025 1:35 PM

Cnty Dist: 170-907

From To

Check Check
Nbr Date Payee

Estimated NumberOf Unpaid ChecksTo Print:

End of Report

Check Payments Fund Summary

SPLENDORAISD

For the Month of September

Organization Fnd-Fnc-Obj.So-Org-Prog

Program: FIN1300

Page: 1 of

File ID: C

Reason

Totals for Fund 168/ 6

Totals for Fund 169 6

Totals for Fund 199/ 6

Totals for Fund 211/6

Totals for Fund 240 6

Totals for Fund 255/5

Totals for Fund 287 / 5

Totals for Fund 410/ 6

Totals for Fund 699 / 6

Totals for Fund 863 6

Totals For Checks

4

Amount

3,797.21

28,468.89

922,125.53

24,150.12

283,216.75

315.00

11,115.13

29,042.86

5,477,740.47

149,704.20

6,929,676.16


