BOARD CHECK PAYMENT RECAP For the month ending Sep 30, 2025

ACCO	UNTS	PAYAB	LE
------	------	-------	----

Skating Rink	3,797.21
Athletics	28,468.89
General Fund	986,748.64
Food Service	283,216.75
Bond Fund	5,477,740.47
Payroll Clearing	149,704.20
TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE*	\$ 6.929.676.16

PAYROLL

TOTAL PAYROLL	\$ 4,728,759.20
Grants	162,152.90
Bond Fund	32,355.59
Food Service	142,941.07
General Fund	4,378,530.08
Skating Rink	12,779.56

WIRE TRANSFERS

TOTAL OUTGOING WIRES	\$ 300.00
Other Wires (land purchases)	-
Bond Payments to Bank of NY Mellon	-
Bond Payments to Computershare	300.00

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS	\$ 11,658,735.36

*See attached Check Register

Signed:

Stacey Swanson, Director of Finance

Yvonne Johnson, CFO

Date Run: 10-08-2025 1:35 PM

Cnty Dist: 170-907

From To

Check Payments Fund Summary SPLENDORA ISD

Program: FIN1300 Page: 1 of

File ID: C

For the Month of September

Check Nbr	Check Date	Payee	Organization	Fnd-Fnc-Obj.So-Org-Prog	Reason	Amount
					Totals for Fund 168 / 6	3,797.21
					Totals for Fund 169 / 6	28,468.89
					Totals for Fund 199 / 6	922,125.53
					Totals for Fund 211 / 6	24,150.12
					Totals for Fund 240 / 6	283,216.75
					Totals for Fund 255 / 5	315.00
					Totals for Fund 287 / 5	11,115.13
					Totals for Fund 410 / 6	29,042.86
					Totals for Fund 699 / 6	5,477,740.47
					Totals for Fund 863 / 6	149,704.20
					Totals For Checks	6,929,676.16

Estimated Number Of Unpaid Checks To Print:

End of Report